

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

June 20, 2007

Mr. Michael Mudd Kentucky Division of Water 9116 Leesgate Rd. Louisville, Kentucky 40222

RE: West County Treatment Plant, KPDES No: KY0078956

Discharge Monitoring Report

May 2007

Dear Mr. Mudd:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) report for the West County Wastewater Treatment Plant, for the month of May 2007.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502)540-6031.

Sincerely,

Kevin D. Ries

Process Supervisor, West Region

Ken D. Russ

KDR/West County 0507.doc





Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

June 20, 2007

Ms. Kathy Thurman Kentucky Division of Water 14 Reilly Road Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE:

West County Treatment Plant, KPDES No: KY0078956

Discharge Monitoring Report

May 2007

Dear Ms. Thurman:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for the West County Wastewater Treatment Plant, for the month of May 2007.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502)540-6031.

Sincerely,

Kevin D. Ries

Process Supervisor, West Region

Kew D. Ries

KDR/West County 0507.doc

**Enclosures** 

cc: P. Burgin

T. Singleton

R. Shaw

Name	of Sewa	age Tre	atment F	Plant:					West	Count	y WTP			_			erson		М	onth of:				Ма	ıy		_	200	7					
KPDES Permit Number: KY0078956			Plant Capacity:				31	County 30 MGD Receiving Stream:						Ohio Riv	er																			
							-									Anticated		1																
Γ	T	F	₹aw	[	***************************************	Š	ettleable	9	D	issolve	d	Sus	pended	1	T	Total		5-day BO	D		Activated Sludge				Ae	ration		Í	Dig		F	inal		
			wage	р	<u>H</u>	So	ids (m⊔	<u>(L)</u>	Оху	gen (m	g/L)	Solie	ls (mg/L	.)	Solid	is (mg/L)		(mg/L)		Re	turn	WAS	ļ.,	- 1	В	asin			Sludge					
Date	Total Flow (MG)	Grit Removed (cu	enings (cu	Raw	Final	Raw	Primary (or Sec.)	Final	Stream Above	Final	Stream Below	Raw	Primary (or Sec.)	Final	Raw	Primary (or Sec.)	Final	Raw Primary (or Sec.)	Final	Million Gal/Day	MLSS mg/L X 1000	Gal/Day X 1000	Oxygen (mg/L) #1	Oxygen (mg/L) #2	MLSS (mg/L) X1000 #1	MLVSS (mg/L) X1000 #1	30 min. SettS.	SVI	% Solids	Phosphorus (mg/L)	TKN (mg/L)	Chlorine Residual (mg/L)	NH3-N (mg/L)	Fecal Coliform Col./100ml
1	20.31			7.2	7.3					5.8		182		9				243	28		3550				1480	1170	100,0	0,07		1.48	Ì	0.01	7.45	16
2	17.29			7.2	7.3	***************************************				5.8		180		8				250	26		3750				1430	1100	100.0	0.07				0,01	7.62	78
3	34.33	·•		7.2	7.4	·				7.0	-	240		12				206	26		1510				1460	1120	100.0	0.07				0.01	6.00	12
4	39.62		-	7.4	7.2	_		-	-	7.0	_	168	$\rightarrow$	12	-		$\rightarrow$	227	32		1620				790	620	50.0	0.06				0.01	4.00	1
5	37.92			7.5 7.3	7.4					7.2 6.2	-	128		11		-	$\dashv$	192	16		1640	<b></b>			560	460	50.0	0.09				0.01	5.00	1
<u>6</u> 7	28.90 26.35	+	1-	7.6	7.6 7.2			-+	-	6.3	-	358 312	-+	11	_	-+	_	305 334	36		2510 4310				560 790	440 640	50.0 50.0	0.09 0.06			11.20	0.01	7.00 8.06	1 2
8	24.63		1	7.3	7.4			-		6.0	_	704	-	13	_		$\dashv$	518	36		2950				1020	810	80.0	0.08		0.78	11.20	0.01	9.30	128
9	21.93	_	1	7.2	7.4					7.3	-	568	1	14			_	464	36		4850				1970	1470	110.0	0.06		0.70		0.01		21
10	21.94		-	7.2	7.3					7.3		190		10				259	26		5110		1		1860	1370	120.0	0.06				0.01		34
11	19.36	-		7.2	7.3					7.3		194		8				232	19		6020		1		1850	1400	120.0	0.06				0.01	7.17	1
12	19.88	3		7.3	7.2					7.2		230		7				292	14		4370		<u> </u>		1510	1130	110.0	0.07				0.01	7.50	13
13	18.84	1		7.2	7.3	i				7.2		210		7				292	37		4130				1640	1230	120.0	0.07			11.80	0.01	8.96	2
14	18.99	}		7.3	7.4					7.2		198		6				261	24		4190				1610	1230	120.0	0.07		l		0.01	7.22	11
15	18.76	_		7.2	7.3					7.1		210		7				268	16		4270				1660	1240	130.0	0.08		1.72		0.01	6.16	10
16	23.17	_	1	7.1						7.2	_	170		6				217	18		4170				1470	1130	110.0	0.07				0.01	6.22	58
17		_		7.2	_	_				6.9	_	186		6				241	22		3650		<u> </u>		1380	1050	110.0	0.08				0.01	*117.	13
18	18.60	$\overline{}$		7.2	_	_				6.6	-	208		6	_		$\dashv$	223	15		3470				1400	1080	120.0	0,09				0.01		7
19	18,39	<del>-</del>	+	7.3		_				6.0	_	186	-+	10	+		-	309	16		3590		<u> </u>		1390	1100	130.0	0.09			2.55	0.01	6,00	2
20	18.71	-	+	7.4						5.7	•	144		7			$\dashv$	239	13		3440				1400	1100	120.0	0,09			8.09	0.01	6.10	12
21 22	18.84		+	7.3	7.3 7.3	_	<del>                                     </del>			5,8 7.0		178 214	-+	6			$\dashv$	217 310	19 17		3280 3510	<del></del>	<u> </u>		1320 1520	1030 1220	130.0 130.0	0.10		1.92	-	0.01	6.22 5.54	3
23	17.53	_	+	7.3	_		<del>                                     </del>			7.0		214		6	-		$\rightarrow$	190	11		3490	•			1330	1070	130.0	0.10		1.92		0.01	5.49	27
24	16.75			7.2		<del></del>	<del> </del>			7.0		252		5				210	7		3310		<del> </del>		1430	1160	130.0	0.09				0.01	5.43	1
25	16.80	_	1	7.3	·		<del> </del>			6.8		160		6				174	8		3470		<del> </del>		1410	1150	120.0	0.09				0.01		1
26	17.64			7.3	·		<b>!</b>			6.8		210		9				204	9		3370		1		1360	1090	130.0	0.10				0.01		1
27	14.63	-		7.3						6.8	<del></del>	212		6				215	15		3760	·	1		1420	1100	120.0	0.08	**********			0.01	4.00	1
28	16.43			7.0	************	<del></del>	1			7.0		212		8				208	14		3400				1430	1140	120.0	0.08			7.90	0.01	5,77	1
29	17.18	3		7.2	7.3	3				6.9	1	226		8		ļ.		207	11		3130	ı			1300	1030	110.0	0.08				0.01	6.66	2
30	16.60			7.2						6,4	i I	250		7				219	11		3310				1350	1070	130.0	0.10				0.01	5.71	30
31	16.84	_	1	7.1	7.2	2		**********	224 (1222)	6.6	5	240		7				186	10		3260	•		************	1350	1060	140.0	0.10			*************	0.01	5.77	10
Total	654.8		0 0	)															<b>-</b>	0.0		0.0												
Avg.	21.12	2		7.3	7.3	3	<u></u>		L	6.7	<u>'</u>	237		8				255	20		35 <del>6</del> 1.0	1	<u> </u>	l	1369.35	1064.84	109.35	0	L	1.47	9.75	0.01	6.47	5
Reside	Number ential C nercial (	onnect		nections	;			(	0		- -		I Waste	Populati	on Equ		64482		198	734					Operator Cert.#					lbn G 161	ireen 155			
Indust	rial Cor	nnection	ns:										Flow		-	E	3OD		TS	SS						·								
Sewer	Conne	ections :	X 4 =				0																		Phone #					502-54	0-6042			

## NAME OF SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT WEST COUNTY WTP

Month of: May 2007

Average Flow 21.12 MGD

		Weather		
		Data		
_ ,	High	Low	ainfall	Remarks
Date	エ	<u>_</u>	- X	Remarks
1				valved out 3B pump so maint. can work on it.
2			0.65	Hypo delivered on plant.  Closed 120" gate and stopped plant flow. Drained well for 3B pump repair.
3				Plant set up for high flow/rain.
4		,,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	0.00	
5				Plant set up for normal flow.
6			0.00	
7				Draining #3 and #6 clarifiers due to low plant flow.
8				Load of Bisulfite delivered on plant.
9				Cleaning on #3 clarifier.
10 11			0.00	Cleaning on #3 clarifier.
12		··-	0.00	
13			0.00	
14				Ordered a load of hypo.
15				Hypo delivered on plant.
16				cleaning on #6 clarifier.
17		4.11117	0.00	
18				cleaning on #1 clarifier
19			0.00	
20		-4##*	0.00	
21				Ordered a load of hypo.
22			0.00	Sluge holding tank building sump pumps kicked out. Maint. Repaired, back i/s.
23			0.00	Hypo delivered on plant.
24	1		0.00	
25			0.00	
26				Load of Bisulfite delivered on plant.
27	<del> </del>			Cleaning on #3 clarifier.
28				Cleaning on #3 clarifier.
29			0.00	
30				Hypo delivered on plant.
31			0.00	
Total			2.55	
			0.08	
Avg.			U.00	J

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different) NAME

MEG WEST COUNTY ETP

ADDRESS C/O LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MGD

JEGO BLOOMBUTH PKHY

LOUISVILLE FACILITY MED WEST COUNTY STP

LOCATION, GUISVILLE

KY 40211-2497

KY 40272

KY0078956 PERMIT NUMBER

FROM

MO

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

YEAR MO DAY

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

EFFE

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

WAS NO DISCHARGE ! I WAS

ATTN: ALEX E MOVAK:	DPER MGR		1110m	37 342 34		and one of the sale	NOTE: Read Instr	uctions befor		pleting this	form.
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONC	ENTRATION		NO.	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	I TTPE
CXYGEN, DISSOLVED (DG)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经验额贷款	经营营营销		5,7	保护检验检验	特殊各於特	¥ ( 15)	Ø	Daily	Grab
00300 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALU	PERMIT E REQUIREMENT	EARTHEAN		数字形 经安全性	INST MIN	nag <b>Freihre</b> man didentan	长条长米长	MG/L		UAILT	38AB
COD, SHDAY (20 DEG. C)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	45334	59833	( 26)	计安务条件	255. Z	331.1	( 19)	Ø	Da: ly	Comp.
00010 G G O FAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	PEFORT	MEPORT MX WW AV	LBS/DY	<b>在原金经济</b> 县	REFORT NO AVO	REPORT HX WK A			DATEN	COMPUS
SOD, S-DAY (20 DEG. C)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	3776	6848		经转货费贷款	20.1	28.4	( 19)	Ø	Daily	Conf.
00310 : 0 0 <u>Effluent grobb valu</u> :	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		HI WA AV	LBS/DY	<b>非非常的事件</b>	70 MO AVO	45 MX WK A	/ MG/L		)AiLY	LIMPLE
<sup>99</sup> 14	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		<b>新科斯特特</b>		7.1	<b>新兴兴兴兴</b>	7.6	( 12)	Ø	Daily	Grab
00400 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROBS VALU	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			好好好 ·	e Puntaire		9. O MAXIMUH	SU		DALLY	HAE
SOLIDS: TOTAL B <b>USPENDED</b>	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		59582	( E6)	经特殊经验	237	328	( 19) _	ø	Daily	Comp
DOSGO G G O RAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT MD AVO	REPORT HX WK AV	LB5/DY	市华长物学等。	MO AVC	PEPURI NY WA A	y mg/L		Drag Lot I	Justin De
SOLIOS, TOTAL SU <b>SPEND</b> ED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1	2626		<b>经经验费条款</b>	8.2	10.4		Ø	Daily	Comp.
00530 ! 0 0 <mark>EFFLUENT GROSS VALU</mark>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MU AVG	HIEST MX AV	LBS/DY	AND	MO ANG	HY IIX A	GEAR.		near a	
NITROSEN, AMMONIA T <b>OTAL</b> (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		2725	26)	经安排转转的	15.9	18.4	( 15)	Ø	Daily	Comp.
00610 0 0 0 RAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MO AVO	MEPONT Ma wm av	TRANDA		REPORT MD AVG	MEFORT MX WX A	erve		I)AILY	DEPARTURE
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	prepar	y under penalty of law that t ed under my direction or sur	pervision in accordance with	a system designed		- ^		TELEPHON	E	D#	ATE
H.J. Schardein Exec. Director TYPED OR PRINTED	submit or thos submit I am a	re that qualified personnel p ited. Based on my inquiry of t se persons directly responsite ited is, to the best of my know ware that there are significan ing the possibility of fine and	the person or persons who me e for gathering the informativelege and belief, true, accurrate the penalties for submitting fal	anage the system, on, the informatio ate, and complete. se information,	SIGN	ATURE OF PRINCIPAL FICER OR AUTHORIZE		52 540-6		<del>                                     </del>	12 10 DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

USE MO AVG FOR BODYTSB REMV/REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

MED WEST COUNTY STP

NAME

ADDRESS C/O LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MSD

AREE ALGONOUIN PRWY

LOUISVILLE

KY 40211-2497 FACILITY MESO WEST COUNTY STR

LOCATION DUISVILLE

AY 40272

KY0078956 PERMIT NUMBER

МО

YFAR

FROM

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

YEAR MO DAY

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFE

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE I ! \*\*\*

ATTM: ALEX E NOVAK,	OFER HOR						NOTE: Read Instru	ctions befo	re com	pleting this	form.	
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION						
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE	
NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1135	1491	( 25)	<b>经验检验</b>	6.5	8.2	( 17)	Ø	Daily	Conp.	
00610 1 0 0 <u>Effluent gross valu</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	SOON MU AYG	7506 MX WK AV	LES/DY	gara <b>t teksésésé</b> A daga agyasak adolfo	PID AVG	OC VA NU XM	197	•	AILY	Cumple	
MITROGEN, KJELDAHL TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1665	2461	1 E6)	经验检验检验	9.8	11.8	( 19)	Ø	wK	Comf	
00625 1 0 0 <u>EFFLUENT ORDSS VAL</u> VI	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MEPONT MC AVS	MEFORT MX WK AV	les/ny	1. 《本本本本本·10.1000 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	REPORT MO AVO	REPURT TIX WK AV	775		VEEKLY	COMPUS	
PHOSPHORUS, TOTAL  VAS F)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	237	269	i Edge	<b>徐松林</b> 春春春	1.5	1,9	( 17)	Ø	wĸ	Comp	
00645 ! 0 0 <u>Effluent gross valu</u> i	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REFORT MO 248	MITTORT MX WK AV	LBS/DY	李安安安安	REPORT MG AVO	REPORT MX WK AV	MG/L	The same than	EE Comment		
FLOW, IM CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLAN	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	21.8	41.8	( 03)	教教教教教	<b>长转转转转</b>	<b>经验验检验</b>		Ø	C/N	C/N	
SOUSO 0 0 0 RAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT MO AVG	REPORT DAILY MX	пор	* 100 * 100	<b>医抗性软物</b>	章 是 章 是 章 是 章 是 章 是 章 是 章 是 章 是 章 是 章 是	香桂轮类 分粉长数		UDUM UDUM	ZUNT IN	
FLOW: IN COMBUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLAN	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	21.1	39.6	( 03)	安衛衛衛衛衛	经经验经验	华本本本本本		Ø	C/N	C/N	
50050 1 0 0 <u>Effluent gross valu</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MO AVO	REPORT DAILY MX	MGD	<b>华安安安安</b>	<b>李本华李女</b> 母	* * * *	****		UOUS UOUS	CONTEN	
CHLOMINE, TOTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经共长条件	教育教育教		经营业的专	安安松安安安	0.010	( 19)	Ø	Daily	Grab	
50060   0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUI	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	<b>4</b> 15 4 - 19 4 - 19	********	<b>你你你你</b> 你你你	E F	· 计算机设置	O. OIP DAILY HX	80		PALLY STEEL STEEL STEEL STEEL	GRAU	
COLIFORM: FECAL GENERAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	特特特特特	经预转转转输		<b>安安安安安</b>	16	11	( 13)	Ø	Daily	Grab	
74055 : 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALU	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	<b>*******</b>	· ·	数条数 数数数数	₩ ₩ ₩	COS COS AGOE	7 DA VEC	#/ 100ML		JA ILV	3AAB	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	prepare	under penalty of law that the d under my direction or sup	ervision in accordance with a	a system designed		~ _		TELEPHON	1E	DA	TE	
H.J. Schardein  Exec. Director  TYPED OR PRINTED	submiti or those submiti l am av includie	e that qualified personnel pr ed. Based on my inquiry of it persons directly responsible ed is, to the best of my know- are that there are significan- ing the possibility of fine and i	he person or persons who ma for gathering the information ledge and belief, true, accura penalties for submitting fals mprisonment for knowing vi	nnage the system, on, the informatio ite, and complete. se information,	SIGNA	ATURE OF PRINCIPAL FICER OR AUTHORIZE	EXECUTIVE 50	2540-			12 0 DAY	

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

USE MO AVO FOR BOD/TES REMV:REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

MBO WEST COUNTY STP

ADDRESS C/O LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MSD

ASSE ALGORAGIN PAGY

LOUISVILLE FACILITY MSD WEST COUNTY STP

LOCATION, GUISVILLE

NAME

KY 40211-2497

KY 40272

KYOO7895& PERMIT NUMBER

MO

DAY

1.11

YEAR

FROM

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

**MONITORING PERIOD** 

TO

YEAR

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

\$ / 27

DAY

.11

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFF

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE I'I \*\*\*

ATTN: ALEX E NOVAK	OPER M		AT LESS SHOW	FROW U	10 m	/1 10 0/	$\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}} \frac{21}{21} \frac{\kappa}{\kappa}$	NOTE: Read Instru	rneurusc Ictions befol	re con	pleting this	form.	
PARAMETER			QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONC	ENTRATION		1	FREQUENCY OF	TYPE	
			AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE	
BOD, S-DAY PERCENT REMOVAL	SAMPLE MEASUREM		经保持保持	含安安安特计		92	<u> </u>	<b>安安安安安</b>	23)	Ø	731	Calc	
81010 K ( 0 PERCENT REMOVAL	PERMIT REQUIREM	. 10000 0000 7500	អ្នកជាក់ជាក់ ប្រជាពល់	<b>HRSSA</b>	计分类 计分类计	ES MO AVQ	A B <b>B B S A S B B B</b> B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	**************************************	PER- CENT		ONCE/ PIONTH	CALCITI	
JOLIDS, SUSPENDED PERCENT REMOVAL	SAMPLE MEASUREM		<u>중중국중</u>	特验特殊特别		96	转录转换转移	<b>经收款收款</b>	( 23)	Ø	1/31	Calc	
BIOII K C O BERCENT REMOVAL	PERMIT REQUIREM	2006 (000)	· 개석 속상취	· 医检验检验 \$	*************************************	MD MIN	1000 (100) (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (100) (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (100) (1000 (1000 (100) (1000 (1000 (100) (1000 (1000 (100) (1000 (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (1000 (100) (1000 (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000)	****	PER- CENT		INGE/ MONTH	JALCTI	
	SAMPLE MEASUREM												
	PERMIT REQUIREM	80000 (1000 H) (1000										ration (2) (Mr. 14)	
	SAMPLE MEASUREM					-							
	PERMIT REQUIREMI						Andreas and Antonion Co.						
	SAMPLE MEASUREM												
	PERMIT REQUIREME	23800 (88) (SZ)											
	SAMPLE MEASUREM												
	PERMIT REQUIREME	38800 8080 755b3											
	SAMPLE MEASUREM									- 2010113413911			
	PERMIT REQUIREME	00000000000 P-2:902						1511-1111 (1.11)			artining	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	р	repared ur	ider my direction or supe	s document and all attachm rvision in accordance with a	system designed		TELEI					TE	
H.J. Schardein to assu		o assure the ubmitted. I	at qualified personnel pro Based on my inquiry of th	perly gather and evaluate the e person or persons who ma for gathering the information	he information mage the system,	1/-	XD-Ru	6					
Exec. Director			, to the best of my knowle that there are significant	tor gattering the information and belief, true, accurate penalties for submitting fals aprisonment for knowing vi	te, and complete. se information,	SIGNA	ATURE OF PRINCIPAL FICER OR AUTHORIZE	EXECUTIVE AR	2 540 -		7 (		
CHARLENTO AND EVEL ANATION OF	ANY VIOLATI	ONO /F						100	UE !		T	~   writ	

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

USE MO AVO FOR BOD/TSS REMV:REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

MONITORING PERIOD

DAY

UJ.

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

MEGO WEST COUNTY STP

ADDRESS C/G LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MSD

AREE ALGORIGIES PRAY

LOUISVILLE KY 40211-2477

FACILITY MED WEST COUNTY STP LOCATION LOUISVILLE

NAME

KY 40272

KY0078956 PERMIT NUMBER

YEAR MO

FROM

001 R DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

11.

YEAR MO

177

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

SEFFE

REASONABLE POTENTIAL

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE | | \*\*\*

NTTN: ALEX E NOVAK.  PARAMETER	OFER MGR	QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CON	NOTE: Read In		NO.	FREQUENCY	Y SAMPLE	
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUN	T UNIT:	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE	
HROMIUM, HEXAVALEN' (AS CR)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	李爷爷爷你	经验检验检验		李操作學等	40.010	<0.01	0 (1)	Ø	1/31	Comp	
1032 l () <mark>o</mark> <u>FFLUENT GROSS VALU</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	<b>在共有决策</b> (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4)	## <b>%###</b>	经特殊 计划分替	중국장유원하	REPORT MD AVG	REPOR DAILY	TT. MX MG/(		ONCE/ MONTH	JUMPO	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										7. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12	
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					1915 of Model (1915)						
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										61 (51 (51 (51 (51 (62 (51 (51	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				464							
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		SAU KANGARI ING SAU									
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										nijo da vidali 1875. si ili	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
MARKET E PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									33 (13 d)		
AMEJTITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE H.J. Schardein	prepare to assur submitt	under penalty of law that thi d under my direction or supe e that qualified personnel pro ed. Based on my inquiry of th	rvision in accordance with a operly gather and evaluate the e person or persons who ma	ı system designed he information mage the system,	1/2	SD. R	<u> </u>	TELEPH	ONE	DA	ATE	
Exec, Director  TYPED OR PRINTED	persons directly responsible ed is, to the best of my knowle are that there are significant ig the possibility of fine and in	for gathering the informatic edge and belief, true, accura penalties for submitting fals	on, the information te, and complete. se information,	SIGI	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT			-6000				
OMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF				OMHORS.		TIOLE ON AUTHURIZ	LV AGENT	AREA NUMI	3ER	YEAR N	O DAY	